NIVEA Luminous630 Anti Stretch Marks Body Range R30 Off Coupon Promotional Offer TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1 These are the promotional offer specific terms and conditions for the "NIVEA ® *Luminous 630 Ant-Stretch Marks Body Range R30 Off Coupon Promotional Offer*" ("the Promotional Offer").
- The promoter of the Promotional Offer is Beiersdorf Consumer Products (Pty) Ltd, with registration number 2000/010257/07, a private company duly incorporated under the company laws of the Republic of South Africa and having its registered place of business situated at 4th Floor, Beacon Rock, 21 Lighthouse Road, Umhlanga Rocks, 4319 ("the Promoter").
- 3 The Promotional Offer is open to only South African citizens and permanent residents of the Republic of South Africa at participating Dis-Chem Pharmacies Limited ("Dis-Chem") stores.
- 4 The Promotional Offer is open from 09h00 on 19 August 2024 and ends at 17h00 on 31October 2024 (the Closing Date). Any redemptions of the coupon after the Closing Date shall not qualify for the Promotional Offer.
- It is the responsibility of the consumer to ensure that they redeem the coupon with a purchase within the Promotional dates.
- To qualify for the R30 (thirty Rand) off Promotional Offer, the consumer is required to sign up to the NIVEA® online database when served the relevant advert online.
- The consumer is required to use a valid mobile number when signing up to the database. To receive their NIVEA ® Luminous 630 Ant-Stretch Marks Body Range R30 Off Coupon, consumers need to provide a valid South African mobile number that has WhatsApp enabled with enough Data and permission to receive WhatsApp Business messages from NIVEA.
- 7.1 The consumer can only receive 1 (one) coupon code per mobile number.
- 7.2 The consumer can only redeem 1 (one) coupon code per purchase for a discount on any NIVEA® Luminous 630 Ant-Stretch Marks Body Range product.
- 7.2.1 Consumers are eligible to receive coupon codes until 23h59 midnight on 31 October 2024 and can redeem such coupon codes until 17h00 on 30 November 2024.
- 7.3 Please note the following for coupon distribution and redemption:
- 7.3.1 Once the sign-up process is complete, the consumer will receive a 7-digit wiCode coupon code via WhatsApp within 48 hours.
- 7.3.2 The wiCode coupon value is R30 (thirty Rand) and can be redeemed at participating stores nationwide, excluding the Dis-Chem online store, while stocks last.
- 7.3.3 The wiCode coupons is not exchangeable nor transferable, under any circumstances. It cannot be redeemed for cash and has no cash value. The coupon cannot be resold or used for any commercial purposes.
- 7.3.4 If the consumer returns a product that was purchased using a wiCode coupon, the coupon value will not be refunded. Only the amount paid over and above the coupon value will be refunded.
- 7.3.5 The Promoter is not responsible for lost or stolen wiCode coupon. The coupon cannot be replaced or reimbursed in such cases.
- 7.3.6 Dis-Chem reserves the right to refuse the redemption of any wiCode coupon that appears to be fraudulent or has been tampered with in any way.

- 8 The qualifying NIVEA® Luminous 630 Ant-Stretch Marks Body Range products are:
- 8.1.1 NIVEA® Luminous 630 Ant-Stretch Marks Body Oil- Serum 100ml
- 8.1.2 NIVEA® Luminous 630 Ant-Stretch Marks Body Cream 200ml
- 9 The consumer shall not qualify for the Promotional Offer if the consumer wishes to redeem another voucher and/or coupon.
- The Promoter reserves the right to change and/or postpone or terminate the Promotional Offer immediately without notice. In the event of such change or termination, all entrants agree to waive any rights that they may have in terms of this Promotional Offer and acknowledge that they will have no recourse against the Promoter or its agents or distributors.
- 11 Neither the Promoter nor its agents, distributors, nor any of the Promoter's directors, officers, employees or agents shall be liable for any loss or damage, whether direct, indirect, consequential or otherwise, arising from any cause whatsoever, which may be suffered by the entrants in connection with this Promotional Offer.
- 12 Nothing in these terms and conditions is intended to, or must be understood to, unlawfully restrict, limit, or avoid any rights or obligations, as the case may be, created for either the participant or the Promoter in terms of the Consumer Protection Act, 68 of 2008 ("CPA").
- 13 By accepting the Promotional Offer, the consumer acknowledges that the Promotional will be managed in accordance with the provisions of the CPA. Qualifying entrants undertake to expeditiously do all things necessary to enable the Promoter to comply with their obligations under the CPA.
- 14 The Promotor's decision(s) shall be final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- Detailed standard terms and conditions apply and can be found at: https://www.nivea.co.za/about-us/terms-and-conditions
- 16 Accepting this Promotional Offer constitutes the unconditional acceptance of these terms and conditions.